

Sessions Case No - 146 of 2016

Present: Mr.S.Banerjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan (I/C).

Order No 74 dated 22.01.2024

Today the case is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Gobinda Saha is produced from Correctional Home, he is remanded to J.C. till 26.02.2024.

Ld.P.P.in-charge files hazira.

Ld.Regular P.O has superannuated on 31/12/2023.

No adverse order is passed as per resolution of Local Bar dated 22.01.2024.

No witness is present.

Fixing 26.02.2024 for production and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by

Addl.Dist Judge & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan. (I/C)

Addl.Dist Judge & Sessions Judge
1st Court, Burdwan.(I/C)