

Sessions Case No -146 of 2016
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 80 dated 16.08.2024

Today the case is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Gobinda Saha is produced from Correctional Home,he is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 17.09.2024.

None take steps.

As per resolution of local Bar dated 16.08.2024 no judicial work has been performed satisfactorily.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 17.09.2024 for production and evidence.

D/C by

Addl.District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Addl.District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.