

Title Appeal No 1A of 2017
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 09 dated 24.07.2026

Today the case is fixed for hearing of the appeal in presence of both parties.

Both parties files hazira.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit U/O 41 Rule 27 and U/S 151 of C.P.C. Copy served.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

The petition will be heard along with the appeal.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 08.12.2026 for hearing of the Appeal along with the petition dated 24.07.2026, in presence of both parties.

Objection if any be file in the meantime.

D/C by me

Addl District Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl District Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan